Copyright 2002 Carrier Corporation Form 50AH-6PD
Single Package Cooling Units
Featuring:
• compact design
• flexibility
• easy maintenance
• high quality and reliability
• quiet and efficient scroll compressor

Application Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Guide Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14,15
Model number nomenclature
ARI* capacity ratings
LEGEND
*Air-conditioning and Refrigeration Institute.
†TDR is standard.
NOTES:
1. Ratings are at zero condenser air static and rated in
accordance with ARI Standard 210.
UNIT
50AH V-PH-Hz TOTAL
kW
NET TOTAL
COOLING CAP. (Btuh)
NOMINAL
CFM EER SEER SEER
(with TDR)
SOUND RATING
(dB)
024 230-1-60 2.56 24,800 800 — — 10.50† 78
036
230-1-60
4.3 36,000 1200
— 10.00 10.00
82208/230-3-60 8.40 — —
460-3-60 8.40 — —
048
230-1-60
5.63 49,500 1600
— — 10.00†
82208/230-3-60 8.80 — —
460-3-60 8.80 — —
060
230-1-60
6.9 58,500 2000
— 9.70 10.00
82208/230-3-60 8.50 — —
460-3-60 8.50 — —
dB — Decibels
EER — Energy Efficiency Ratio
SEER — Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio
TDR — Time-Delay Relay 2. EER =
NET CAPACITY (Btuh)
TOTAL WATTS
Indoor Fan Motor
– – Standard Motor
M – 1.5 hp Optional Motor
FIOP*
50AH – 048 – M – 5 4 1 XX
Model Designation –
50AH Horizontal,
Indoor Single-Package
Cooling Unit
Packaging
1 – Domestic
2 – Export
Design Revision
Voltage
3 – 230-1-60
5 – 208/230-3-60
Nominal Tons
024 – 2
036 – 3
048 – 4
060 – 5
6 – 460-3-60
*FIOP — Factory-Installed option, contact your Carrier representative for details.
®ISO
9001:2000 #A23
25
Quality Assurance
3
LEGEND
*Shipping weights include base unit plus packaging.
†If components are to be split, additional refrigerant will be needed.
**Two-speed motor.
††Use Type L copper only.
NOTE: If components are to be split, the maximum length of refrigerant tubing to be
used is 50 equivalent ft, assuming components will be installed in same horizontal plane.
If components are not to be installed in same horizontal plane, contact your Carrier rep-
resentative for more information. For additional piping information, refer to Carrier
System Design Manual, Part 3.
UNIT 50AH 024 036 048 060
SHIPPING WEIGHT (lb)* 560 590 690 700
OPERATING WEIGHT (lb)
Base Unit, Evaporator/Condenser Section 450, 193/256 480, 206/274 580, 250/330 590, 254/336
REFRIGERANT TYPE R-22
Operating Charge (lb)† 5.4 5.5 7.4 7.6
COMPRESSOR — TYPE Scroll
Quantity...Model (1)...ZR23 (1)...ZR34 (1)...SR48 (1)...ZR57
Oil (oz) 24 42 70 54
HPS Setting (psig)
Cutout 426 ± 7
Reset 320 ± 20
LPS Setting (psig)
Cutout 27 ± 4
Reset 67 ± 7